Important information (last revision : 04/12/2025 17:13:44)
Data sheets update
 04/12/2025 17:13:44  2 days ago
 : Revisions to the technical data sheets for FNP 1184 and 1185 to update on-volatile-matter


Depublication news
 13/11/2025 13:56:39  23 days ago

 : FNP systems 1055, 1056, 1048, 1049, 1043, 1045, 1051, 1041, 1061 and 1047 have been unpublished from the FNP catalog. As a reminder, since
August 2023 they were already replaced respectively by FNP systems 1096, 1097, 1098, 1099, 1101, 1102, 1103, 1104, 1105 and 1106 on the same
codifications with the products of the "EVO" segment.


Antico on hot surface - indoor including HR
 10/10/2024 14:25:49  422 days ago
 : Technical Datasheet update toward new EDF template and highlighting of PIC serie (REP & EPR)


FNP public profile users guide update
 17/09/2024 19:43:22  445 days ago
 : This procedure can be downloaded through the Reference Documents menu. It provides the main informations for using the FNP database within
public profile.


Outdoor Anticorrosion Update
 16/09/2024 10:21:48  446 days ago
 : FNP1063 : Technical Datasheet in english language is now available


Antico update - powder systems
 10/09/2024 09:46:49  452 days ago
 : FNP1153 - powder system for indoor (outside HR building) and outdoor anticorrosion protection : first publication of the system.
FNP1125 - powder system for indoor anticorrosion protection : EDF model technical datasheet update toward a new template / groups 104 and 105
(up to 200°C) extension / validation of applicability on Magnelis® support.


Update - Anticorrosion in contact with liquids
 20/08/2024 11:42:17  473 days ago
 : FNP1086 : validation of use in anticorrosion protection of ferrous metal substrates in contact with biodiesels – in
extension to qualification already acquired on the PLF serie. TDS is also updated within new EDF template and higlights applicability on stainless steel.


Antico - outdoor & penstocks
 05/07/2024 22:56:04  519 days ago
 : FNP 1173, 1174 and 1175 systems succeed respectively to the 1054, 1064 and 1068 systems with the products of the "PRIMODUX H v01" segment


- on the same codifications with addition of group 210 "outdoor decontaminable corrosion protection" for the systems 1174 and 1175.
Watertight protection resistant to cracks <0.5mm
 22/03/2024 11:52:53  624 days ago
 : First publication of FNP1157 system, within qualification scope is watertight protection in temporary or permanent contact (PLB, PLD, PLE and PLJ
series) and resistant to a given cracking value up to 0.5 mm (group 351). This system can be used to watertight intrados casing on a concrete
support. In this case, the requirements described in CSTB Technical Notes (see TDS) must be respected.


Floor Coating Update
 07/02/2024 16:08:56  668 days ago
 : FNP1079 & FNP1080 unpublication : In the context of substitution of COLTURA EP FLOORING "NF" by the new range known as "EVO" (addition of this
suffix "EVO" instead of "NF" to the commercial trade name to highlight the reformulaion of products), the coating systems FNP1145 and FNP1146
respectively take over from the former FNP1079 and the former FNP1080. Storage time in original unopened packaging of 1 year has yet expired since
manufacturer switched its production. FNP1079 and FNP1080 are then unpublished.


Anticorrosion - Inside HR (REP & EPR)
 31/01/2024 14:32:21  675 days ago
 : FNP1170 system succeeds to the FNP1038 system, on the same codifications with the bi-components products "EPODUX 292 CM" and "EPODUX

 04/01/2021 15:47:13  1797 days ago
 : FNP systems 1026 and 1027 are unpublished. These systems are replaced by the FNP systems 1079 and 1080 with almost equivalent
codifications, except for the "PIC EPR" codification
Indeed, these systems are qualified for use inside reactor buidling as "PIC PARC" only (i.e. PWR historical french fleet in operation).
The assessment specific to the EPR framework is currently underway.


Unpublication of 13 FNP systems
 04/01/2021 15:45:01  1797 days ago
 : FNP systems 7, 9, 10, 12, 245, 293, 708, 1023, 1035, 1052, 1053, 1069 and 1076 containing ethoxylated nonylphenols - whose sunset date is set
for January 04, 2021 - were unpublished today from the FNP catalogue website.


Update
 27/10/2020 16:54:08  1866 days ago
 : Republication of FNP 1042 following file quality update and formalization of "PIC 100 codification" extension of applicability to EPR + Update of EDF
Technical Datasheet in english langage (indice G dated sept 18th, 2020) to link with last EDF technical datasheet tamplate


Update
 07/10/2020 13:21:53  1886 days ago
 : Republication of FNP106 following instruction motivated by product name change from "GEHODUR-S3-OFM" to "GEHODUR-S3-EISENGLIMMER" and file


quality updating.
Update
 13/05/2020 14:57:56  2033 days ago
 : FNP1038 : technical datasheet in english has been amended


Updates
 16/04/2020 15:17:18  2060 days ago
 : FNP 305 : Technical Datasheet in english is now available
FNP 1007 : Technical Datasheet in english is now available


Publication des FNP 109 et 110
 05/03/2020 10:56:02  2102 days ago
 : Le système FNP 109 a été publié pour les codifications PIA/PID/EIA/EID 100/120 et le système FNP 110 a été publié pour les codifications PIB/EIB
100/120. Ces 2 systèmes ne sont pas applicables à l'intérieur du BR


Mises à jour
 18/02/2020 12:22:34  2118 days ago
 : FNP 1070 : Mise à jour de la FT
FNP 1071 : Mise à jour de la FT
FNP 376 : Ajout de la FT en anglais
FNP 384 : Ajout de la FT en anglais
FNP 1050 : Ajout de la FT en anglais
FNP 1065 : Ajout de la FT en anglais
FNP 1085 : Ajout de la FT en anglais


Mises à jour
 04/02/2020 14:58:21  2132 days ago
 : FNP 1079 : Le système PI_156 est étendu à la codification PIC 156 (uniquement pour le REP)
FNP 1080 : Le système PI_157 est étendu à la codification PIC 157 (uniquement pour le REP)


Mise à jour
 22/01/2020 14:40:27  2145 days ago
 : FNP 123 : La FT a été mise à jour


Mise à jour
 14/01/2020 13:48:08  2153 days ago
 : Mise à jour de la FT : FNP 311 / FNP 322 / FNP 330


Mise à jour
 07/01/2020 11:53:57  2160 days ago
 : FNP 1086 : Extension du système aux codifications PLJ/ELJ 300/301/303/304 (hors puisards RIS /EAS)
FNP 1083 : Ajout de la FT en anglais